
Detroit Area Steelheaders Donations 
Present – 1977 

 
 •      April 2025 $1200 City of Auburn Hills, River Day Fishing Derby 
 •      April 2025 $1000 Eastside Elites High School Club 
 •      April 2025 $1000 Shelby Township Parks & Recreation 
 •      April 2025 $1000 Camp Fishtales 
 •      April 2025 $500  St Clair Boat Harbor 
 •      April 2025 $500 FH Optimist Club 
 •      May 2025 $1000 Michigan DNR Fisheries/Hatcheries 
 •      June 2025  $1500 DAS Fisheries Scholarship, LSSU 
 •      December 2025  $1000 DAS Scholarship 
 •      December 2025 $968 Salmon in the Classroom 

  
 •      April 2024               $1000   Shelby Township Parks & Recreation 
 •      April 2024               $1200   City of Auburn Hills, River Day Fishing Derby 
 •      July 2024                 $1500   DAS Fisheries Scholarship, LSSU 
 •      August 2024             $600   St Clair Boat Harbor 
 •      September 2024   $1000   Michigan DNR Fisheries 
 •      December 2024       $842   Salmon in the Classroom 

 
•     April 2023               $1000   Shelby Township Parks & Recreation 
•      May 2023                 $500   Farmington/Farmington Hills Optimist Club Project F-I-S-H 
•      May 2023               $1500   DAS Fisheries Scholarship, LSSU 
•      May 2023                 $250   Michigan United Conservation Clubs 
•      May 2023               $1000   City of Auburn Hills, River Day Fishing Derby 
•      May 2023                 $500   St Clair Boat Harbor 
•      October 2023        $1000   Coalition to Protect Michigan Resources 
•      December 2023    $1620   Salmon in the Classroom 
 
 January 2022      $75 MI United Conservation Clubs 
 May 2022   $1000 Coalition to Protect MI Resources 
 May 2022   $1000 River Day Fishing Derby 
 June 2022  $1000 Shelby Twp. Parks & Recreation 
 June 2022 $1500 DAS Fisheries Scholarship, LSSU 
 December 2022    $778 Salmon In the Classroom 

 
 February 2021     $300 Anchor Bay Fishing Club(Anchor Bay HS) 
 February 2021       $75 For membership to the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council 
 April 2021  $1000 River Day Fishing Derby 
 May 2021  $1000 Shelby Twp. Parks & Recreation 
 June 2021     $500 St. Clair Boat Harbor Fish Cleaning Station Upkeep and Repair 
 December 2021     $884 Salmon In the Classroom 
 
 January 2020    $1300  MSU Extension, Sea Grant 
 April 2020     $500  Fish on For Freedom 
 May 2020   $717 Salmon in the Classroom 
 December 2020   $1500 DAS Fisheries Scholarship, Lake Superior State University 
 
 July 2019 - $2500.  Michigan Charter Boat Association to help fund the lawyer’s fees for the ongoing negotiations for a new 

Tribal Treaty Consent Decree expiring in 2020. 
 July 2019 - $500. For Support of the Michigan United Conservation Clubs (MUCC). 



 July 2650. To the 2019 - $1824. To fund the 2019 DAS Scholarship at Lake Superior State University along with other 
donations . 

 June 2019 - $500. To help fund the Farmington Optimist’s Breakfast Club Project F-I-S-H program. 
 June 2019 - $1000. To the City of Auburn Hills for their River Day Fishing Derby 
 May 2019 - $500. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 April 2019 - $500. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 February-May-June 2019 - $1623. To fund our own Special Friends fishing outing. 
 February 2019 - $1200. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2018 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 January, February, April, October, December 2019 - $1220. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects at 

Oakland Christian K-12, Pine Knob Elementary, Kennedy Middle, Divine Child High School and Wiley Elementary schools. 
  

 November, 2018 - $2500. To help fund the lawyer’s fees for the ongoing negotiations for a new Tribal Treaty Consent 
Decree expiring in 2020. 

 September, 2018 - $500. For Support of the Michigan United Conservation Clubs (MUCC). 
 July 2018 - $1500. To fund the 2018 DAS Scholarship at Lake Superior State University. 
 June, 2018 - $500. To help fund the Farmington Optimist’s Breakfast Club Project F-I-S-H program. 
 June, 2018 - $750. To the City of Auburn Hills for their River Day Fishing Derby 
 May, 2018 - $500. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 April, 2018 - $500. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 February-May-June 2018 - $2293. To fund our own Special Friends fishing outing. 
 February, 2018 - $1200. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2018 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 January, February, April, October, December 2018 - $800. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects at 

Oakland Christian K-12, Pine Knob Elementary, Kennedy Middle, Divine Child High School and Wiley Elementary schools. 
  

 November, 2017 - $1000. To Support the Great Lakes Salmon Initiative and help their participation in the Lake Michigan 
Citizen's Fishery Advisory Committee meetings. 

 September, 2017 - $500. For Support of the Michigan United Conservation Clubs (MUCC). 
 July-November 2017 - $2650. To fund & increase the (3) $1000 Fishery-related Scholarships at Lake Superior State 

University to (3) $1500 Scholarships for the next 3 years. 
 June, 2017 - $500. To help fund the Farmington Optimist’s Breakfast Club Project F-I-S-H program. 
 May, 2017 - $500. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 April, 2017 - $1000. To the Michigan DNR’s Salmon Ambassadors Program. 
 February-May-June 2017 - $1500. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 February, 2017 - $1000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2017 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 February, 2017 - $297. To the Boy Scouts / Cub Scouts of America. 
 January, February, April, October, December 2017 - $2150. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects at 

Oakland Christian K-12, Pine Knob Elementary & Kennedy Middle schools and fund a new Salmon in the Classroom project 
at Divine Child School. 

  
 June, 2016 - $3000. To establish (3) $1000 Fishery-related Scholarships at Lake Superior State University for the next 3 

years. 
 June, 2016 - $500. To help fund the Farmington Optimist’s Breakfast Club Project F-I-S-H program. 
 May, 2016 - $1000. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 May, 2016 - $500. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 May-July-October-November-December 2016 - $2155. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects at Oakland 

Christian K-12, Ladywood High & Pine Knob Elementary schools and fund a new Salmon in the Classroom project at Kennedy 
Middle school. 

 April, 2016 - $1000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2016 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 March, 2016 - $250. To the Boy Scouts / Cub Scouts of America. 
 February, 2016 - $2,500. To the Michigan DNR’s Salmon Ambassadors Program. 
 January, 2016 - $150. For Membership and Support of the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council. 
 January-September-November 2015 - $1254. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects at Oakland Christian 

and Ladywood High schools and fund a new Salmon in the Classroom project at Pine Knob School. 
 April, 2015 - $2,050. To the Michigan DNR’s Salmon Ambassadors Program. 
 April, 2015 - $750. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2015 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 April, 2015 - $500. To help fund the Farmington Optimist’s Breakfast Club Project F-I-S-H program. 
 May, 2015 - $500. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their 2015 kids fishing derby. 

 



 July, 2014 - $500. To fund a $500 college scholarship. 
 July, 2014 - $250. To MUCC to help fund their operations. 
 July, 2014 - $250. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 July, 2014 - $250. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 June, 2014 - $813. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 May, 2014 - $400. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 April-Oct, 2014 - $1,231. To continue funding Salmon in the Classroom projects. 
 March, 2014 - $1,000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2014 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 

 
 September-December, 2013 - $485. To continue funding a Salmon in the Classroom project at Andersonville Elementary 

School. 
 June, 2013 - $584. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 May, 2013 - $1,000. To pay for 50 rods and reels for the Salvation Army outdoors program. 
 May, 2013 - $277. To pay for a bus to take students to release the salmon from their Salmon in the Classroom project at 

Andersonville Elementary School. 
 April, 2013 - $400. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 April, 2013 - $800. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2013 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 
 April, 2013 - $105. To continue funding a Salmon in the Classroom project at Oakland Christian School. 

 
 December, 2012 - $622. To fund a Salmon in the Classroom project at Andersonville Elementary School. 
 December, 2012 - $984. To fund a Salmon in the Classroom project at Oakland Christian School. 
 August, 2012 - $500. To fund a $500 college scholarship for an approved student studying for an outdoors/conservation 

related degree. 
 June, 2012 - $740. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 June, 2012 - $500. To fund a $500 college scholarship for an approved student studying for an outdoors/conservation 

related degree. 
 June, 2012 - $250. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 January, 2012 - $250. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 January, 2012 - $1,000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2012 Detroit Area Kid Fishing Derby. 
 January, 2012 - $400. To the Armada Middle School for a Salmon in the Classroom project. 

 
 October, 2011 - $2,000. To the Ludington Area Charter boat Association to fund operations of their salmon rearing net 

pens. 
 August, 2011 - $1,200. To the Armada Middle School for a Salmon in the Classroom project. 
 July, 2011 - $250. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 May, 2011 - $250. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 January, 2011 - $800. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2009 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 

 
 November, 2010 - $500. To the Michigan Wildlife Service department of the USDA to help fund cormorant 

control/research. 
 June, 2010 - $1,000. To fund two $500 college scholarships for two deserving students studying for an 

outdoors/conservation related degree. 
 June, 2010 - $1,000. To the Ludington Area Charter boat Association to fund operations of their salmon rearing net pens. 
 June, 2010 - $234. Donation of Voluntary Youth Licenses to help DNR revenue. 
 May, 2010 - $250. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 April, 2010 - $250. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 January, 2010 - $1,000. To Michigan State University to fund a scholarship for a deserving student studying for an 

outdoors/conservation related degree. 
 January, 2010 - $1,000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2009 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby 

 
 October, 2009 - $2,500. To the Ludington Area Charter boat Association to fund the replacement of their salmon rearing 

net pens. 
 October, 2009 - $1,000. To the Michigan Wildlife Service department of the USDA to help fund cormorant control/research. 
 October, 2009 - $200 Donation to the Big Ten Bass Fishing Tournament. 
 September-October, 2009 - $222. Donation of Voluntary Youth Licenses to help DNR revenue. 
 June, 2009 - $1,703. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 May, 2009 - $2,000. To fund two $1,000 college scholarships for two deserving students studying for an 

outdoors/conservation related degree. 



 May, 2009 - $1,795. To the City of Ludington for a Memorial Bench at the City Marina. 
 February, 2009 - $250. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 January, 2009 - $1,000. To the Michigan Wildlife Service department of the USDA to help fund 
 cormorant control/research. 
 January, 2009 - $500. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 January, 2009 - $1,000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2009 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 

  
 October, 2008 - $1,640. Lake Superior State University Aquatics Research Lab for their fish cam. 
 March, 2008 - $1,000. To Project FISH for their teaching projects. 
 March, 2008 - $200. To Shelby Township Parks & Recreation for their kids fishing derby. 
 January, 2008 - $1,000. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2008 Detroit Area Kid Fishing Derby. 

  
 December, 2007 - $1,000. To the Michigan Wildlife Service department of the USDA to help fund cormorant 

control/research. 
 November, 2007 - $250. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 October, 2007 - $500. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 September, 2007 - $250. To the Sporting Lands Alliance to help with their operations. 
 September, 2007 - $500. To fund a college scholarship for a deserving student studying for an outdoors/conservation 

related degree. 
 September, 2007 - $150. To Fish Pointe Wildlife Association to help with their operations. 
 June, 2007 - $698. To fund our own Special People fishing outing. 
 February, 2007 - $1,000 Grant. To the Youth Development Commission for their 2007 Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby. 

  
 November, 2006 - $1,000 Grant. To the Michigan Wildlife Service department of the USDA to help fund cormorant 

control/research. 
 June, 2006 - $5,000 Grant. To “The Coalition to Protect Michigan’s Resources” (formerly the Michigan Fisheries Resource 

Conservation Coalition) to help fund their Indian inland fishing negotiations within the Federal court directives. 
 April, 2006 - $1,000 Grant. To Sterling Heights High School to initiate a “Salmon in the Classroom” program. 
 January, 2006 - $1,000 Grant. To the Detroit Area Kids Fishing Derby for their 2006 derby. 

  
 November, 2005 - $1,000 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 November, 2005 - $500 Grant. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 
 February, 2005 - $250 Grant. To the Clinton River Watershed Council for their Clinton River projects. 

  
 December, 2004 - $800 Grant. To the Grand Rapids Steelheaders Foundation, Inc. for their Willow Tree Trout Farm 

community fishing project. 
 October, 2004 - $250 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council Carp Barrier fund for the Chicago River. 
 July, 2004 - $1,000 Grant. To Project FISH for their teaching projects. 
 July, 2004 - $250 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 January, 2004 - $2,500 Grant. To the Manistee County Sport Fishing Association for their Orsini Hatchery operations. 

  
 November, 2003 - $700 Grant. To the Southwest Michigan Steelheaders for their St. Joseph River net pen operation. 
 June, 2003 - $250. Grant to the Michigan Charterboat Association's scholarship fund. 
 June, 2003 - $250 Grant. To the City of Port Sanilac for their fish cleaning station operations. 

  
 September, 2002 - $250 Grant. To the Blue Water Anglers for their Sarnia hatchery operations. 
 July, 2002 - $250 Grant. To the Manistee County Sport Fishing Association for their Manistee River net pen operations. 
 June, 2002 - $250 Grant. To the Grand Haven Steelheaders for their Grand River net pen operations. 
 January, 2002 - $200 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Association to help fund operations. 
 September, 2001 - $250 Grant. To the Michigan Fisheries Resource Conservation Coalition to help pay their expenses of the 

netting agreement negotiations. 
 July, 2001 - $100 Grant. To the city of Port Austin for operating expenses of their fish cleaning station. 
 March, 2001 - $100 Grant. To the Hammond Bay Anglers Association for supporting efforts with the Michigan Fisheries 

Resource Conservation Coalition and the netting agreement. 
  

 December, 2000 - $300 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their 2001 annual meeting expenses. 
 January, 2000 - $3,000 Grant. To the City of Port Sanilac for a new fish cleaning station. 

  



 October, 1999 - $500 Grant. To the Michigan Fisheries Resource Conservation Coalition to join in the netting agreement 
negotiations. 

  
 September, 1998 - $200 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 
 August, 1998 - $75 Donation. To the Grand Traverse Area Sportfishing Association to fight gill nets. 
 July, 1998 - $250 Grant. To the Ludington Area Charterboat Association for their net pen operations. 

  
 December, 1997 - $250 Grant. To the Grand Traverse Area Sportfishing Association to fight gill nets. 
 December, 1997 - $200 Grant. To the Ludington Area Charterboat Association for their net pen operations. 
 April, 1997 - $300 Grant. To the Manistee County Sportfishing Association for their Orsini Hatchery operations. 

  
 October, 1996 - $250 Grant. To the Grand Traverse Area Sportfishing Association to fight gill nets. 
 September, 1996 - $100 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 

  
 November, 1995 - $500 Grant. To the Grand Traverse Area Sportfishing Association to fight gill nets. 
 September, 1995 - $500 Grant. To Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 July, 1995 - $250 Grant. To the Blue Water Anglers for their Sarnia hatchery operations. 
 March, 1995 - $100 Grant. To the Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council for their operations. 

  
 March, 1994 - $400 Grant. To the Michigan State University Betsie River Research Project. 

  
 June, 1993 - $500 Grant. To Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 May, 1993 - $250 Grant. To the Benzie County fish hatchery. 

  
 April, 1992 - $500 Grant. To Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 February, 1992 - $500 Grant. To the Benzie County fish hatchery. 

  
 March, 1991 - $100 Grant. To the Northeast Michigan Steelheaders to fight Hammond Bay gill nets. 

  
 December, 1990 - $155 Grant. To the Northeast Michigan Steelheaders to fight Hammond Bay gill nets. 
 September, 1990 - Two Riviera Downriggers. Donated to Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 September, 1990 - $1,000 Grant. To the Blue Water Sport Fishing Association for reef construction. 

  
 September, 1989 - $500 legal debt. Paid as a chapter of the Michigan Salmon& Steelhead Fisherman's Association. 

  
 October, 1988 - $600 legal debt. Paid as a chapter of the Michigan Salmon & Steelhead Fisherman's Association. 

  
 September, 1987 - $800 Grant. Proceeds from our Detroit Area Steelheaders Cookbook donated to Michigan State 

University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 1987 - Backpack Fish Shocker. Donated to Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research. 
 July, 1987 - $200 legal debt. Paid as a chapter of the Michigan Salmon & Steelhead Fisherman's Association. 

  
 April, 1986 - $250 legal debt. Paid as a chapter of the Michigan Salmon & Steelhead Fisherman's Association. 

  
 October, 1985 - $500 Grant. To the Sanilac Steelheaders for the Lexington fish cleaning station. 
 1985 - $250 legal debt. Paid as a chapter of the Michigan Salmon & Steelhead Fisherman's Association. 
 June, 1985 - $500 Grant. To Michigan State University Great Lakes Fisheries Research.  
  

 NOTE: From 1978 through 1984, the club had no funds left to donate after operations. 
  

 1977 - Reworking Fish Ladder on Huron River at Flat Rock. The Detroit Area Steelheaders paid the costs for the DNR 
Fisheries, Southeast Michigan. 

 August, 1977 - Aquascope Depthfinder. Donated to the Michigan DNR, Fisheries, Southeast Michigan 


